

R. C. S. No. 74/2014
Gangaram Adhikari & Ors.
Vs.
Abdul Gafur Abdul Siddiki & Ors.
Exh. 76.

ISSUES

1. Do plaintiff proves that he is owner and possessor of the suit property ?
2. Do plaintiff proves that defendant No. 1 has executed false illegal power of attorney dated 04.04.2008 ?
3. Do plaintiff proves that defendant No. 1 by using false and forged power of attorney executed illegal sale deed No. 2883/2011 at Sub Registrar, Palghar ?
4. Do plaintiff proves that he is entitled for declaration as prayed for?
5. Do plaintiff proves that he is entitled for injunction as prayed for?
6. Whether suit is within limitation ?
7. Whether suit is properly valued ?
8. What order and decree ?

Palghar.
Date :- 06.05.2026

(Sujata R. Bandal)
Jt. Civil Judge, J. D., Palghar.